RESOLUTION 2018-29 OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018- 2019; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Calhoun County, Florida, on September 24, 2018, held a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Calhoun County, Florida, set forth the appropriations and revenue estimate for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 in the amount of \$19,956,278.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calhoun County, Florida, that:

- 1. The Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Final Budget be adopted.
- 2. This resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED at a public hearing this 24th day of September 2018.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA:

Danny Ray Wise
Chairman

Carla A. Hand

ATTEST:

Clerk to the Board of County

Commissioners,

Calhoun County, Florida